High Feed Mill Double
HFMD
●  Available for economical and highly efficient machining with implementation of double sided
4 corner inserts and increase in the number of teeth per cutter diameter
●  Available for high speed/high feed machining with high helix edge design and
excellent clamping stability
KORLOY TECH-NEWS - English
2 | HFMD

treatment technology
• Improved welding resistance, chipping resistance, machining stability by adding surface
treatment technology to high hardness coating
• Wear resistance, chipping resistance, and machining stability with high hardness substrate
PC2510
HFMD | 9
[ HFMD ]
Edge in good shape 65.3 min
[ HFMD ]
Edge in good shape 40.2 min
[ HFMD ]
Edge in good shape 25.1 min
Cutting Performance
•Workpiece Steel rectangular tube (300×200×100)
•Cutting conditions vc (m/min) = 200, fz (mm/t) = 1.2, ap (mm) = 0.8, ae (mm) = 20, dry
•Tool Insert        Holder    HFMDS032R-5C32-200-LN06 (Ø32, 5T)
Carbon steel (C45, HB200)
•Chip removal rate Q (cm3/min): 191.0
•Cutting time (min): 75.4
HFMD

ØD ap
Ramping Blind hole helical cutting Through hole helical cutting
Max. rake  Lmin
Max.
machining dia.
DHmax
Max. pitch
Min.
machining dia.
ØDHmin
Max. pitch
Min.
machining dia.
ØDHmin
Max. pitch
HFMDS016 16 0.7 3.0 13 30 0.7 22 0.7 21 0.7
HFMDS017 17 1.0 2.3 25 32 1.0 24 1.0 22 1.0
HFMDS018 18 1.0 2.1 27 34 1.0 26 1.0 24 1.0
HFMDS019 19 1.0 1.9 30 36 1.0 28 1.0 26 1.0
HFMDS020 20 1.0 1.5 37 38 1.0 30 1.0 28 1.0
HFMDS021 21 1.0 1.5 39 40 1.0 32 1.0 30 1.0
HFMDS025 25 1.0 1.4 40 48 1.0 40 1.0 38 1.0
HFMDS026 26 1.0 1.4 42 50 1.0 42 1.0 40 1.0
HFMDS030 30 1.0 1.1 51 58 1.0 50 1.0 48 1.0
HFMDS032 32 1.0 1.0 55 62 1.0 54 1.0 52 1.0
HFMDS033 33 1.0 1.0 57 64 1.0 56 1.0 54 1.0
HFMDS035 35 1.0 0.9 61 68 1.0 60 1.0 58 1.0
HFMDS040 40 1.0 0.8 71 78 1.0 70 1.0 68 1.0
HFMDC042 42 1.0 0.8 76 82 1.0 74 1.0 72 1.0
HFMDC050 50 1.0 0.6 92 98 1.0 90 1.0 88 1.0
HFMDC052 52 1.0 0.6 96 102 1.0 94 1.0 92 1.0
HFMDC063 63 1.0 0.5 119 124 1.0 116 1.0 114 1.0
HFMDC066 66 1.0 0.5 126 130 1.0 122 1.0 120 1.0
•Adjust feed [vf (mm/min)] to under 70% of recommended cutting condition when ramping & helical cutting
•In helical ramping, max. cutting depth (dmax) per 1 helical revolution of cutter should not exceed max. cutting depth (ap) as per insert size
•In ramping, max. cutting depth per 1 ramping process of cutter should not exceed max. depth of cut as per used insert size
Ramping Helical cutting

Parts
12 | HFMD
HFMDS-LN06
Designation Stock ØD Ød ℓ L ap
HFMDS  016R-2C16-100-LN06 ● 2 16 16 30 100 0.7 0.13
 016R-2C16-150-LN06 ● 2 16 16 50 150 0.7 0.19
 017R-2C16-100-LN06 ● 2 17 16 30 100 1.0 0.13
 017R-2C16-150-LN06 ● 2 17 16 40 150 1.0 0.20
 017R-2C16-200-LN06 2 17 16 40 200 1.0 0.27
 018R-2C16-100-LN06 2 18 16 40 100 1.0 0.14
 018R-2C16-160-LN06 2 18 16 40 160 1.0 0.18
 018R-2C16-200-LN06 2 18 16 40 200 1.0 0.28
 019R-2C16-100-LN06 2 19 16 40 100 1.0 0.15
 019R-2C16-160-LN06 2 19 16 40 160 1.0 0.19
 019R-2C16-200-LN06 2 19 16 40 200 1.0 0.29
 020R-3C20-100-LN06 3 20 20 40 100 1.0 0.20
 020R-3C20-130-LN06 ● 3 20 20 50 130 1.0 0.26
 020R-3C20-160-LN06 3 20 20 80 160 1.0 0.31
 020R-3C20-200-LN06 ● 3 20 20 120 200 1.0 0.40
(mm)
●: Stock item
Parts
Specification
Screw Wrench
Ø16~Ø40 FTNA0306 TW09S
ØD Ød
ℓ
ap
L
• AR: -9°
• RR: 10°~15°
Available Inserts
Designation
Coated
UNC840 PC5400 PC5300 PC3700 PC2510
LNMX
060310R-ML ● ● ● - -
060310R-MF ● ● ● ● ●
060310R-MM - ● ● ● ●
LNMX-ML LNMX-MF LNMX-MM
HFMD | 13
HFMDS-LN06
Designation Stock ØD Ød ℓ L ap
HFMDS  021R-3C20-100-LN06 3 21 20 30 100 1.0 0.21
 021R-3C20-130-LN06 3 21 20 40 130 1.0 0.27
 021R-3C20-160-LN06 ● 3 21 20 40 160 1.0 0.34
 021R-3C20-200-LN06 ● 3 21 20 40 200 1.0 0.42
 025R-4C25-100-LN06 4 25 25 40 100 1.0 0.33
 025R-4C25-140-LN06 ● 4 25 25 60 140 1.0 0.46
 025R-4C25-180-LN06 ● 4 25 25 100 180 1.0 0.58
 025R-4C25-250-LN06 4 25 25 150 250 1.0 0.67
 026R-4C25-100-LN06 4 26 25 30 100 1.0 0.34
 026R-4C25-140-LN06 4 26 25 40 140 1.0 0.48
 026R-4C25-180-LN06 ● 4 26 25 40 180 1.0 0.63
 026R-4C25-250-LN06 ● 4 26 25 40 250 1.0 0.72
 032R-5C32-150-LN06 ● 5 32 32 70 150 1.0 0.82
 032R-5C32-200-LN06 ● 5 32 32 120 200 1.0 1.08
 032R-5C32-250-LN06 5 32 32 150 250 1.0 1.20
 033R-5C32-150-LN06 5 33 32 40 150 1.0 0.82
 033R-5C32-200-LN06 ● 5 33 32 40 200 1.0 1.08
 033R-5C32-250-LN06 ● 5 33 32 40 250 1.0 1.20
 035R-5C32-150-LN06 5 35 32 40 150 1.0 0.87
 035R-5C32-200-LN06 5 35 32 40 200 1.0 1.13
 035R-5C32-250-LN06 5 35 32 40 250 1.0 1.25
 040R-6C32-150-LN06 6 40 32 40 150 1.0 0.97
 040R-6C32-200-LN06 6 40 32 40 200 1.0 1.28
 040R-6C32-250-LN06 6 40 32 40 250 1.0 1.38
(mm)
●: Stock item
Parts
Specification
Screw Wrench
Ø16~Ø40 FTNA0306 TW09S
ØD Ød
ℓ
ap
L
• AR: -9°
• RR: 10°~15°
Available Inserts
Designation
Coated
UNC840 PC5400 PC5300 PC3700 PC2510
LNMX
060310R-ML ● ● ● - -
060310R-MF ● ● ● ● ●
060310R-MM - ● ● ● ●
LNMX-ML LNMX-MF LNMX-MM
14 | HFMD
HFMDCM-LN06
Designation Stock ØD ØD2 Ød Ød1 Ød2 a b E F ap
HFMDCM  032R-16-5-LN06  5 32 30 16 9 13.5 8.4 5.6 19 40 1.0 0.12
 040R-16-6-LN06  ● 6 40 34 16 9 14 8.4 5.6 19 40 1.0 0.21
 050R-22-6-LN06  6 50 42 22 11 18 10.4 6.3 21 40 1.0 0.32
 050R-22-7-LN06 7 50 42 22 11 18 10.4 6.3 21 40 1.0 0.32
 050R-22-8-LN06 ● 8 50 42 22 11 18 10.4 6.3 21 40 1.0 0.32
 052R-22-7-LN06 7 52 42 22 11 18 10.4 6.3 21 40 1.0 0.34

M
ØdØd1ØD
ℓ
ap
Parts
Designation
Screw Wrench
Ø16~Ø42 FTNA0306 TW09S
(mm)
HFMDM-LN06
Designation Stock ØD Ød Ød1 ℓ L M ap
HFMDM  016R-2-M08-LN06  ● 2 16 14.5 8.5 25 42 M08 0.7 0.03
 017R-2-M08-LN06  ● 2 17 14.5 8.5 25 42 M08 1.0 0.03
 018R-2-M08-LN06 2 18 14.5 8.5 25 42 M08 1.0 0.04
019R-2-M08-LN06 2 19 14.5 8.5 25 42 M08 1.0 0.05
 020R-3-M10-LN06 ● 3 20 18 10.5 30 51 M10 1.0 0.06
 021R-3-M10-LN06 ● 3 21 18 10.5 30 51 M10 1.0 0.07
 025R-4-M12-LN06 ● 4 25 23 12.5 35 59 M12 1.0 0.10
026R-4-M12-LN06 4 26 23 12.5 35 59 M12 1.0 0.10
 032R-5-M16-LN06 ● 5 32 29 17 40 67 M16 1.0 0.20
033R-5-M16-LN06 5 33 29 17 40 67 M16 1.0 0.20
 035R-5-M16-LN06 5 35 29 17 40 67 M16 1.0 0.21
 040R-6-M16-LN06 6 40 29 17 40 67 M16 1.0 0.24
 042R-6-M16-LN06 6 42 29 17 40 67 M16 1.0 0.25
●: Stock item
• AR: -9°
• RR: 10°~15°
Available Inserts
Designation
Coated
UNC840 PC5400 PC5300 PC3700 PC2510
LNMX
060310R-ML ● ● ● - -
060310R-MF ● ● ● ● ●
060310R-MM - ● ● ● ●
LNMX-ML LNMX-MF LNMX-MM
16 | HFMD
MAT (Steel Shank)
* S: Straight neck adapter    * T: Taper neck adapter
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Designation Stock ØD Ød Ød1 ℓ L M Fig.
MAT- M06-020-S10S ● 9.5 10 6.5 20 70 M06 1
M06-040-S12T ● 9.5 12 6.5 40 96 M06 2
M06-065-S16T ● 9.5 16 6.5 65 125 M06 2
M6B-020-S12S ● 11.0 12 6.5 20 76 M06 1
M6B-040-S12S ● 11.0 12 6.5 40 96 M06 1
M6B-065-S16T ● 11.0 16 6.5 65 125 M06 2
M6B-080-S16T ● 11.0 16 6.5 80 140 M06 2
M08-020-S16S ● 14.5 16 8.5 20 80 M08 1
M08-040-S16T ● 14.5 16 8.5 40 100 M08 2
M08-065-S16T ● 14.5 16 8.5 65 125 M08 2
M08-080-S20T ● 14.5 20 8.5 80 150 M08 2
M08-110-S25T ● 14.5 25 8.5 110 190 M08 2
M10-030-S20S ● 18.0 20 10.5 30 100 M10 1
M10-050-S20T ● 18.0 20 10.5 50 120 M10 2
M10-070-S20T ● 18.0 20 10.5 70 140 M10 2
M10-090-S25T ● 18.0 25 10.5 90 170 M10 2
M10-110-S25T ● 18.0 25 10.5 110 190 M10 2
M10-130-S32T ● 18.0 32 10.5 130 220 M10 2
M12-030-S25S ● 22.5 25 12.5 29 110 M12 1
M12-050-S25T ● 22.5 25 12.5 50 130 M12 2
M12-070-S25T ● 22.5 25 12.5 70 150 M12 2
M12-090-S25T ● 22.5 25 12.5 90 170 M12 2
M12-110-S32T ● 22.5 32 12.5 110 200 M12 2
M12-175-S40T ● 22.5 40 12.5 175 300 M12 2
M16-035-S32S ● 28.5 32 17.0 35 125 M16 1
M16-055-S32T ● 28.5 32 17.0 55 145 M16 2
M16-080-S32T ● 28.5 32 17.0 80 170 M16 2
M16-120-S32T ● 28.5 32 17.0 120 210 M16 2
M16-175-S40T ● 28.5 40 17.0 175 300 M16 2
(mm)
●: Stock item
HFMD | 17
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
●: Stock item
MAT-C (Carbide Shank)
* S: Straight neck adapter    * T: Taper neck adapter
Designation Stock ØD Ød Ød1 ℓ L M Fig.
MAT- M06-030-S10S-C-80 9.5 10 6.5 30 80 M06 1
M06-050-S10S-C-100 9.5 10 6.5 50 100 M06 1
M06-080-S10S-C-130 9.5 10 6.5 80 130 M06 1
M6B-030-S12S-C-80 11 12 6.5 30 80 M06 1
M6B-050-S12S-C-100 11 12 6.5 50 100 M06 1
M6B-080-S12S-C-130 11 12 6.5 80 130 M06 1
M08-080-S16S-C ● 14.5 16 8.5 80 150 M08 1
M08-110-S16S-C ● 14.5 16 8.5 110 180 M08 1
M08-150-S16S-C 14.5 16 8.5 150 250 M08 1
M08-010-S16S-C-150 14.5 16 8.5 10 150 M08 2
M08-010-S16S-C-180 14.5 16 8.5 10 180 M08 2
M08-010-S16S-C-250 14.5 16 8.5 10 250 M08 2
M10-090-S20S-C ● 18 20 10.5 90 170 M10 1
M10-110-S20S-C ● 18 20 10.5 110 200 M10 1
M10-175-S20S-C 18 20 10.5 175 300 M10 1
M10-010-S20S-C-170 ● 18 20 10.5 10 170 M10 2
M10-010-S20S-C-200 18 20 10.5 10 200 M10 2
M10-010-S20S-C-300 18 20 10.5 10 300 M10 2
M12-090-S25S-C ● 22.5 25 12.5 90 170 M12 1
M12-110-S25S-C 22.5 25 12.5 110 200 M12 1
M12-175-S25S-C 22.5 25 12.5 175 300 M12 1
M12-015-S25S-C-170 22.5 25 12.5 15 170 M12 2
M12-015-S25S-C-200 22.5 25 12.5 15 200 M12 2
M12-015-S25S-C-300 22.5 25 12.5 15 300 M12 2
M16-090-S32S-C ● 28.5 32 17 90 180 M16 1
M16-120-S32S-C 28.5 32 17 120 210 M16 1
M16-175-S32S-C 28.5 32 17 175 300 M16 1
M16-020-S32S-C-180 28.5 32 17 20 180 M16 2
M16-020-S32S-C-210 28.5 32 17 20 210 M16 2
(mm)
18 | HFMD
BT30 / BT40 / BT50
Designation Stock ØD ØD1 ØD2 ØD3 Ød1 ℓ1 ℓ2 L M
BT30- MAT-M06-053 11 11.7 13 30 6.5 5 21 53 M06*1.0
MAT-M08-057 14.5 15.7 17.5 35 8.5 7 25 57 M08*1.25
MAT-M10-062 18 19.7 24 38 10.5 7 30 62 M10*1.5
MAT-M12-067 23 24.7 27.5 41 12.5 10 35 67 M12*1.75
MAT-M16-067 29 31.7 33.5 41 17 10 35 67 M16*2.0
BT40- MAT-M06-062 11 11.7 14 40 6.5 5 25 62 M06*1.0
MAT-M06-077 11 11.7 14 40 6.5 5 40 77 M06*1.0
MAT-M06-092 11 11.7 14 40 6.5 5 55 92 M06*1.0
MAT-M08-067 14.5 15.7 19 44 8.5 7 30 67 M08*1.25
MAT-M08-082 14.5 15.7 19 44 8.5 7 45 82 M08*1.25
MAT-M08-097 14.5 15.7 19 44 8.5 7 60 97 M08*1.25
MAT-M10-072 18 19.7 23 50 10.5 10 35 72 M10*1.5
MAT-M10-087 18 19.7 23 50 10.5 10 50 87 M10*1.5
MAT-M10-102 18 19.7 23 50 10.5 10 65 102 M10*1.5
MAT-M12-077 23 24.7 30 55 12.5 10 40 77 M12*1.75
MAT-M12-092 23 24.7 30 55 12.5 13 55 92 M12*1.75
MAT-M12-107 23 24.7 30 55 12.5 13 70 107 M12*1.75
MAT-M16-077 29 31.7 37 55 17 13 40 77 M16*2.0
MAT-M16-092 29 31.7 37 55 17 13 55 92 M16*2.0
MAT-M16-107 29 31.7 37 55 17 13 70 107 M16*2.0
BT50- MAT-M06-083 11 11.7 15 40 6.5 5 35 83 M06*1.0
MAT-M06-098 11 11.7 15 40 6.5 5 50 98 M06*1.0
MAT-M06-113 11 11.7 15 40 6.5 5 65 113 M06*1.0
MAT-M08-088 14.5 15.7 20 45 8.5 7 40 88 M08*1.25
MAT-M08-103 14.5 15.7 20 45 8.5 7 55 103 M08*1.25
MAT-M08-118 14.5 15.7 20 45 8.5 7 70 118 M08*1.25
MAT-M10-093 18 19.7 25 55 10.5 10 45 93 M10*1.5
MAT-M10-113 18 19.7 25 55 10.5 10 65 113 M10*1.5
MAT-M10-128 18 19.7 25 55 10.5 10 80 128 M10*1.5
MAT-M12-103 23 24.7 33 65 12.5 10 55 103 M12*1.75
MAT-M12-118 23 24.7 33 65 12.5 13 70 118 M12*1.75
MAT-M12-133 23 24.7 33 65 12.5 13 85 133 M12*1.75
MAT-M16-103 29 31.7 41 85 17 13 55 103 M16*2.0
MAT-M16-118 29 31.7 41 85 17 13 70 118 M16*2.0
MAT-M16-133 29 31.7 41 85 17 13 85 133 M16*2.0
(mm)
●: Stock item
HFMD | 19
HSK63A / HSK100A
Designation Stock ØD ØD1 ØD2 ØD3 Ød1 ℓ1 ℓ2 L M
HSK63A- MAT-M06-061 11 11.7 27 40 6.5 5 25 61 M06*1.0
MAT-M06-076 11 11.7 27 40 6.5 5 40 76 M06*1.0
MAT-M06-091 11 11.7 27 40 6.5 5 55 91 M06*1.0
MAT-M08-066 14.5 15.7 30.5 44 8.5 7 30 66 M08*1.25
MAT-M08-081 14.5 15.7 30.5 44 8.5 7 45 81 M08*1.25
MAT-M08-096 14.5 15.7 30.5 44 8.5 7 60 96 M08*1.25
MAT-M10-071 18 19.7 34 50 10.5 10 35 71 M10*1.5
MAT-M10-086 18 19.7 34 50 10.5 10 50 86 M10*1.5
MAT-M10-101 18 19.7 34 50 10.5 10 65 101 M10*1.5
MAT-M12-076 23 24.7 36.5 55 12.5 10 40 76 M12*1.75
MAT-M12-091 23 24.7 36.5 55 12.5 13 55 91 M12*1.75
MAT-M12-106 23 24.7 36.5 55 12.5 13 70 106 M12*1.75
MAT-M16-076 29 31.7 38.5 55 17 13 40 76 M16*2.0
MAT-M16-091 29 31.7 38.5 55 17 13 55 91 M16*2.0
MAT-M16-106 29 31.7 38.5 55 17 13 70 106 M16*2.0
HSK100A- MAT-M06-074 11 11.7 15 40 6.5 5 35 74 M06*1.0
MAT-M06-089 11 11.7 15 40 6.5 5 50 89 M06*1.0
MAT-M06-104 11 11.7 15 40 6.5 5 65 104 M06*1.0
MAT-M08-079 14.5 15.7 20 45 8.5 7 40 79 M08*1.25
MAT-M08-094 14.5 15.7 20 45 8.5 7 55 94 M08*1.25
MAT-M08-109 14.5 15.7 20 45 8.5 7 70 109 M08*1.25
MAT-M10-084 18 19.7 25 55 10.5 10 45 84 M10*1.5
MAT-M10-104 18 19.7 25 55 10.5 10 65 104 M10*1.5
MAT-M10-119 18 19.7 25 55 10.5 10 80 119 M10*1.5
MAT-M12-094 23 24.7 33 65 12.5 10 55 94 M12*1.75
MAT-M12-109 23 24.7 33 65 12.5 13 70 109 M12*1.75
MAT-M12-124 23 24.7 33 65 12.5 13 85 124 M12*1.75
MAT-M16-094 29 31.7 41 85 17 13 55 94 M16*2.0
MAT-M16-109 29 31.7 41 85 17 13 70 109 M16*2.0
MAT-M16-124 29 31.7 41 85 17 13 85 124 M16*2.0
(mm)
●: Stock item
TN74-EM-01 / 20190810
620 Maple Avenue, Torrance, CA 90503, USA